
Region 1 Behavioral Health Authority 
 

August 2021 Newsletter  

Region 1 Administrator:  Holly Brandt  hbrandt@region1bhs.net  

Fiscal Director:  Jennifer Kriha jkriha@region1bhs.net 

Office Manager/Disaster Coordinator: Michelle Fries 

mfries@region1bhs.net  

Region 1 Network Manager:  Lisa Simmons         

lsimmons@region1bhs.net  

Housing and Supported Living Coordinator: David Jones   

djones@region1bhs.net 

Youth System Manager: Bailey Kling        

bkling@region1bhs.net 

Emergency Services Coordinator: Sue Teal steal@region1bhs.net 

Quality Improvement Coordinator: Sara Spencer 

sspencer@region1bhs.net 

Prevention Coordinator: Jessica Haebe jhaebe@region1bhs.net 

HR Coordinator: Sue Wengler swengler@region1bhs.net 

Information Systems Coordinator: Debbie Wells 

dwells@region1bhs.net 

Health and Safety Coordinator: Patrick Hammack                        

phammack@region1bhs.net  

Fiscal Coordinator: Jolene Fales jfales@region1bhs.net 

Region 1 Administrative Assistant: Irene Guerrero    

iguerrero@region1bhs.net  

   

September is National Suicide Prevention Month,              

an annual campaign in the United States to inform and     

engage the public around the topics of  suicide prevention 

and the warning signs of suicide.  

#BeThe1To is the National Suicide Prevention Lifeline’s  

message for National Suicide Prevention Month and          

beyond, which helps spread the word about actions we can 

all take to prevent suicide. The Lifeline network and its  

partners are working to change the conversation from      

suicide to suicide prevention, to actions that can promote 

healing, help and give hope.  
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STOP 

THE 

STIGMA 

The Region 1 Nebraska Strong Recovery Project is an outreach program working with individuals, families, and communities impacted by the 

COVID-19 pandemic in the state of Nebraska. Nebraska Strong provides community-based support and education to help Nebraskans cope during 

this stressful time. The project is funded by a grant from the Federal Emergency Management   Agency (FEMA) in conjunction with the Center for 

Mental Health   Services, Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) to the Nebraska Emergency Management    

Agency (NEMA) and the Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services.  For more information, visit the Nebraska Strong website at https://

nebraskastrongrecoveryproject.nebraska.edu/ or find the project on Facebook @NebraskaStrongRecoveryProject or Twitter @NebraskaStrong 

Everyone has a “mental health 

toolkit” that helps them through 

good and bad times. It might contain 

self-care strategies, coping        

mechanisms for stressful days or 

people to turn to for support. Please 

take a moment to review these tips 

from Mental Health First Aid in    

order to establish or enhance an 

effective self-care plan. Contact   

Region 1 Youth Systems Manager 

Bailey Kling for more information on 

Mental Health First Aid. 
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resources for western nebraska 

24/7 Mental Health line: 308-635-5766 

24/7 Substance Abuse line: 308-762-7177 

Suicide Prevention Lifeline: 1-800-273-8255  

24/7 Crisis Text line: text REG 1 to: 741-741 

24/7 Nebraska Family Helpline: 1-888-866-8660 

Disaster Distress Helpline: 1-800-985-5990 or Text ‘TalkWithUs’ to 66746 
Rural Response Hotline: 1-800-464-0258 

Check us out at 

www.region1bhs.net 


